California Pollution Control Financing Authority 801 Capitol Mall, 2nd Floor Sacramento, CA 95814

December 28, 2017

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the California Pollution Control Financing Authority (the "Authority" or "CPCFA") will hold a Public Hearing on January 9, 2018, as required by the Government Code section 11346.8, regarding the Proposed Regulations for the California Capital Access Loan Program for Small Business ("CalCAP"), the Collateral Support Program and the CalCAP Heavy-Duty Vehicle Air Quality Loan Program ("CalCAP/ARB") filed with the Office of Administrative Law on November 14, 2017, file # Z-2017-1114-05, published in the California Regulatory Notice Register 2017, 47-Z, on November 24, 2017.

The Public Hearing is scheduled as follows:

Date: January 9, 2018

TIME: 9:00 A.M

LOCATION: 801 Capitol Mall

Room 150

Sacramento, CA 95814

The Notice of the Proposed Regulations for the CalCAP Program is available on the Authority's webpage located at: http://www.treasurer.ca.gov/cpcfa/calcap/regulations/2017/20171205/notice-proposed-rulemaking.pdf.

Interested persons wishing to express their views on the Proposed Regulations for the CalCAP Program may do so by presenting either oral or written comments at the Public Hearing. To allow all interested persons a reasonable opportunity to express their views, the Authority encourages the submission of written comments. At the hearing oral comments will be taken for the record. Oral remarks may be limited to no longer than five (5) minutes per person. The Authority will consider all relevant matter presented to it before taking subsequent action on the Proposed Regulations.

Interested persons may attend the public hearing in person or by phone at (877) 411-9748, participation code 7618650. Written comments may also be submitted to the Authority prior to 5:00 p.m., California time, on Monday, January 8, 2018 by facsimile at (916) 657-4821, by mail addressed to CPCFA, P.O. Box 942809, Sacramento California 94209, or by email at CalCAP@treasurer.ca.gov.

For further information, please contact the Authority at 801 Capitol Mall, Second Floor, Sacramento, California or by phone at (916) 654-5610.

The text of the Proposed Regulations is currently available for public inspection at the Authority's office located at 801 Capitol Mall, 2nd Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814 through January 8, 2018 between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m.